# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Warm Springs Machining, Inc.		12/08/2008	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mr. Nick Turano	
Street Address:	6806 Anthony Highway	
City:	Waynesboro	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17268	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2255099	EZ DUMPER

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)236-4501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-236-4500

Email: tm-dc@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: P. Jay Hines

Address Line 1: 1800 Diagonal Road

Address Line 2: Suite 510

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NKT-0001-TUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	P. Jay Hines
Signature:	/pjh/
Date:	12/08/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003899 FRAME: 0097

900122187

Total Attachments: 1

source=WarmSpringsAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003899 FRAME: 0098

Page: 2/2

From: 703 236 4501

PAGE PROFESSIONAL MGMT 92

Date: 12/1/2008 4:48:43 PM

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Warm Springs Machining, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Pennsylvania, having an address of P.O. Box 70, Waynesboro, Pennsylvania 17268 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of the trademark EZ DUMPER and corresponding U.S. Registration No. 2,255,099 thereof, hereinafter referred to as the "Assigned Trademark" or "Assignor's Trademark;"

AND WIEREAS, Nick Turano, a citizen of the United States, located and doing business at 6806 Anthony Highway, Waynesboro, Pennsylvania 17268 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignce"), desires to obtain the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignor's Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over, and transfer unto Assignee, its legal representatives, assigns or successors, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademark, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademark, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Assignor's Trademark with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WIEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 844 day of December, 2008.

WARM SPRINGS MACHINING, INC

Signature:

Name:

Title:

Date:

**RECORDED: 12/08/2008** REEL: 003899 FRAME: 0099